Employer

Monterey County

Salinas Valley Memorial Healthcare District
State University, Monterey Bay

Salinas

Monterey County Office of Education
Monterey

Hartnell Community College District
Monterey Peninsula Community College District
Greenfield Union Elementary

Pacific Grove Unified

South Monterey County Joint Union High
Gonzales Unified

Monterey-Salinas Transit District
Monterey County Superior Court

Seaside

Regional Government Services Authority
Monterey One Water

Marina

Monterey Regional Waste Management District

Monterey County Regional Fire Protection District

Pacific Grove

Greenfield

Carmel-By-The-Sea

Soledad Community Health Care District
Soledad

Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority
Gonzales

Marina Coast Water District

Community Human Services

King City

Employer Type Employees

County

Special District

California State University
City

K-12 Education

City

Community College District
Community College District
K-12 Education

K-12 Education

K-12 Education

K-12 Education

Special District

Superior Court

City

Special District

Special District

City

Special District

Special District

City

City

City

Special District

City

Special District

City

Special District

Special District

City

6,140
2,263
1,875
735
883
682
1,110
812
570
550
380
393
277
225
308
189
117
121
137
79
136
145
82
201
119
78
128
57
140
106

Total Wages

$496,925,625
$222,757,074
$73,024,960
$62,752,024
$45,637,397
$44,976,340
$42,855,332
$35,254,132
$26,106,920
$25,219,266
$19,763,843
$18,365,198
$17,511,854
$17,129,646
$16,231,545
$10,867,776
$10,657,002
$10,295,860
$9,929,767
$9,718,209
$8,814,346
$8,313,528
$7,311,166
$7,037,780
$6,146,587
$4,908,328
$4,461,700
$4,369,781
$4,252,367
$3,482,977

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$128,962,636
$69,354,031
$31,822,732
$20,391,961
$17,278,938
$10,322,124
$15,707,049
$12,105,267
$8,513,060
$5,139,263
$6,025,680
$5,664,313
$5,070,566
$4,476,368
$5,545,984
$2,578,929
$3,175,289
$2,103,671
$3,019,878
$3,143,213
$1,720,490
$1,593,238
$1,684,834
$586,024
$1,204,284
$1,600,866
$1,032,667
$1,405,806
$822,913
$829,001



Monterey Bay Unified Air Pollution Control District
North County Fire Protection District (Monterey)
Carmel Area Wastewater Agency (Monterey)
Sand City

Monterey Peninsula Water Management District
Chualar Union

Pebble Beach Community Services District
Monterey Peninsula Airport District
Transportation Agency for Monterey County
Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments
Del Rey Oaks

Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District

Oasis Charter Public

Monterey County First 5

Municipalities Colleges Schools Insurance Group
Mission Union Elementary

Pajaro/Sunny Mesa Community Services District
Monterey County Resource Conservation District
Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District
Lagunita Elementary

Castroville Community Services District

Moss Landing Harbor District

Big Sur Unified

Monterey Educational Risk Management Authority
Soledad-Mission Recreation and Park District
North County Public Recreation District

Graves Elementary

King City Cemetery District

Castroville Cemetery District

Spreckels Memorial District

Cachagua Fire Protection District

Soledad Cemetery District

Special District
Special District
Special District
City

Special District
K-12 Education
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
City

Special District
K-12 Education
First 5

Special District
K-12 Education
Special District
Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
Special District
Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

44
46
33
27
38
69
22
29
37
44
28
22
54
23
37
29
16
24
16
16
11
18
26
25
38
22
11

$3,272,421
$3,178,065
$3,133,923
$3,049,684
$2,604,655
$2,225,088
$1,985,072
$1,765,286
$1,740,930
$1,510,515
$1,428,418
$1,423,874
$1,413,818
$1,368,868
$1,032,010
$912,066
$777,476
$680,011
$643,912
$570,825
$569,496
$552,608
$447,195
$269,481
$268,663
$256,823
$246,634
$124,890
$96,746
$85,845
$70,050
$68,100

$673,080
$918,270
$708,655
$546,977
$547,443
$1,077,320
$673,819
$597,024
$500,882
$308,994
$511,676
$486,092
$279,456
$434,663
$385,645
$322,832
$312,218
$67,834
$263,299
$294,413
$225,369
$104,626
$89,707
$112,076
$17,394
$34,808
$87,554
$41,899
$27,528
$0

$0

$0



Greenfield Cemetery District

Greenfield Recreation and Park District
Greenfield Memorial District

South Monterey County Fire Protection District
San Ardo Water District

San Lucas County Water District

California Sanitation Districts Risk Management
Authority

Monterey County Liability and Property Self-Insurance
Authority

Regional Development Impact Fee Joint Powers Agency
Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency
California Community Power

Monterey Bay Area Self-Insurance Authority

Monterey Regional Waste Management Authority
Monterey Regional Wastewater Finance Authority
Pajaro River Watershed Flood Prevention Authority
Santa Lucia Community Services District

Aromas Tri-County Fire Protection District

Carmel Highlands Fire Protection District

Carmel Valley Recreation and Park District

Cypress Fire Protection District

Mission-Soledad Fire Protection District

San Ardo Cemetery District

Spreckels Community Services District

Cholame Valley Cemetery District

Gonzales Fire Protection District

Greenfield Fire Protection District

Monterey County Educational Delinquent Tax Finance
Authority

San Lucas Cemetery District

Seaside County Sanitation District (Monterey)

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District
Special District

10
28

60

31

17
11
10
10
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$62,694
$60,391
$34,691
$26,574
$25,255
$15,460

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0



Alisal Union

Bay View Academy

Big Sur Charter

Bradley Union Elementary
Carmel Unified

Gonzales Cemetery District
International School of Monterey
King City Union

Learning for Life Charter
Monterey Bay Charter
Monterey County Fair - DAA 7
Monterey Peninsula Unified
North Monterey County Unified
Salinas City Elementary

Salinas Union High

San Antonio Union Elementary
San Ardo Union Elementary
San Lucas Union Elementary
Santa Rita Union Elementary
Soledad Unified

Spreckels Union Elementary

Washington Union Elementary

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
Special District
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
Fairs & Expos

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education



