Employer	Employer Type	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Monterey County	County	6,140	\$496,925,625	\$128,962,636
Salinas Valley Memorial Healthcare District	Special District	2,263	\$222,757,074	\$69,354,031
State University, Monterey Bay	California State University	1,875	\$73,024,960	\$31,822,732
Salinas	City	735	\$62,752,024	\$20,391,961
Monterey County Office of Education	K-12 Education	883	\$45,637,397	\$17,278,938
Monterey	City	682	\$44,976,340	\$10,322,124
Hartnell Community College District	Community College District	1,110	\$42,855,332	\$15,707,049
Monterey Peninsula Community College District	Community College District	812	\$35,254,132	\$12,105,267
Greenfield Union Elementary	K-12 Education	570	\$26,106,920	\$8,513,060
Pacific Grove Unified	K-12 Education	550	\$25,219,266	\$5,139,263
South Monterey County Joint Union High	K-12 Education	380	\$19,763,843	\$6,025,680
Gonzales Unified	K-12 Education	393	\$18,365,198	\$5,664,313
Monterey-Salinas Transit District	Special District	277	\$17,511,854	\$5,070,566
Monterey County Superior Court	Superior Court	225	\$17,129,646	\$4,476,368
Seaside	City	308	\$16,231,545	\$5,545,984
Regional Government Services Authority	Special District	189	\$10,867,776	\$2,578,929
Monterey One Water	Special District	117	\$10,657,002	\$3,175,289
Marina	City	121	\$10,295,860	\$2,103,671
Monterey Regional Waste Management District	Special District	137	\$9,929,767	\$3,019,878
Monterey County Regional Fire Protection District	Special District	79	\$9,718,209	\$3,143,213
Pacific Grove	City	136	\$8,814,346	\$1,720,490
Greenfield	City	145	\$8,313,528	\$1,593,238
Carmel-By-The-Sea	City	82	\$7,311,166	\$1,684,834
Soledad Community Health Care District	Special District	201	\$7,037,780	\$586,024
Soledad	City	119	\$6,146,587	\$1,204,284
Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority	Special District	78	\$4,908,328	\$1,600,866
Gonzales	City	128	\$4,461,700	\$1,032,667
Marina Coast Water District	Special District	57	\$4,369,781	\$1,405,806
Community Human Services	Special District	140	\$4,252,367	\$822,913
King City	City	106	\$3,482,977	\$829,001

Monterey Bay Unified Air Pollution Control District	Special District	44	\$3,272,421	\$673,080
North County Fire Protection District (Monterey)	Special District	46	\$3,178,065	\$918,270
Carmel Area Wastewater Agency (Monterey)	Special District	33	\$3,133,923	\$708,655
Sand City	City	27	\$3,049,684	\$546,977
Monterey Peninsula Water Management District	Special District	38	\$2,604,655	\$547,443
Chualar Union	K-12 Education	69	\$2,225,088	\$1,077,320
Pebble Beach Community Services District	Special District	22	\$1,985,072	\$673,819
Monterey Peninsula Airport District	Special District	29	\$1,765,286	\$597,024
Transportation Agency for Monterey County	Special District	37	\$1,740,930	\$500,882
Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments	Special District	44	\$1,510,515	\$308,994
Del Rey Oaks	City	28	\$1,428,418	\$511,676
Monterey Peninsula Regional Park District	Special District	22	\$1,423,874	\$486,092
Oasis Charter Public	K-12 Education	54	\$1,413,818	\$279,456
Monterey County First 5	First 5	23	\$1,368,868	\$434,663
Municipalities Colleges Schools Insurance Group	Special District	37	\$1,032,010	\$385,645
Mission Union Elementary	K-12 Education	29	\$912,066	\$322,832
Pajaro/Sunny Mesa Community Services District	Special District	16	\$777,476	\$312,218
Monterey County Resource Conservation District	Special District	24	\$680,011	\$67,834
Monterey County Mosquito Abatement District	Special District	16	\$643,912	\$263,299
Lagunita Elementary	K-12 Education	16	\$570,825	\$294,413
Castroville Community Services District	Special District	11	\$569,496	\$225,369
Moss Landing Harbor District	Special District	18	\$552,608	\$104,626
Big Sur Unified	K-12 Education	26	\$447,195	\$89,707
Monterey Educational Risk Management Authority	Special District	25	\$269,481	\$112,076
Soledad-Mission Recreation and Park District	Special District	38	\$268,663	\$17,394
North County Public Recreation District	Special District	22	\$256,823	\$34,808
Graves Elementary	K-12 Education	11	\$246,634	\$87,554
King City Cemetery District	Special District	8	\$124,890	\$41,899
Castroville Cemetery District	Special District	7	\$96,746	\$27,528
Spreckels Memorial District	Special District	8	\$85,845	\$0
Cachagua Fire Protection District	Special District	27	\$70,050	\$0
Soledad Cemetery District	Special District	8	\$68,100	\$0

Greenfield Cemetery District	Special District	7	\$62,694	\$0
Greenfield Recreation and Park District	Special District	8	\$60,391	\$0
Greenfield Memorial District	Special District	10	\$34,691	\$0
South Monterey County Fire Protection District	Special District	28	\$26,574	\$0
San Ardo Water District	Special District	9	\$25,255	\$0
San Lucas County Water District	Special District	6	\$15,460	\$0
California Sanitation Districts Risk Management Authority	Special District	60	\$0	\$0
Monterey County Liability and Property Self-Insurance Authority	Special District	31	\$0	\$0
Regional Development Impact Fee Joint Powers Agency	Special District	17	\$0	\$0
Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency	Special District	11	\$0	\$0
California Community Power	Special District	10	\$0	\$0
Monterey Bay Area Self-Insurance Authority	Special District	10	\$0	\$0
Monterey Regional Waste Management Authority	Special District	9	\$0	\$0
Monterey Regional Wastewater Finance Authority	Special District	9	\$0	\$0
Pajaro River Watershed Flood Prevention Authority	Special District	8	\$0	\$0
Santa Lucia Community Services District	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Aromas Tri-County Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Carmel Highlands Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Carmel Valley Recreation and Park District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Cypress Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Mission-Soledad Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
San Ardo Cemetery District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Spreckels Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Cholame Valley Cemetery District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Gonzales Fire Protection District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Greenfield Fire Protection District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Monterey County Educational Delinquent Tax Finance Authority	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
San Lucas Cemetery District	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Seaside County Sanitation District (Monterey)	Special District	3	\$0	\$0

Alisal Union	K-12 Education	
Bay View Academy	K-12 Education	
Big Sur Charter	K-12 Education	
Bradley Union Elementary	K-12 Education	
Carmel Unified	K-12 Education	
Gonzales Cemetery District	Special District	
International School of Monterey	K-12 Education	
King City Union	K-12 Education	
Learning for Life Charter	K-12 Education	
Monterey Bay Charter	K-12 Education	
Monterey County Fair - DAA 7	Fairs & Expos	
Monterey Peninsula Unified	K-12 Education	
North Monterey County Unified	K-12 Education	
Salinas City Elementary	K-12 Education	
Salinas Union High	K-12 Education	
San Antonio Union Elementary	K-12 Education	
San Ardo Union Elementary	K-12 Education	
San Lucas Union Elementary	K-12 Education	
Santa Rita Union Elementary	K-12 Education	
Soledad Unified	K-12 Education	
Spreckels Union Elementary	K-12 Education	
Washington Union Elementary	K-12 Education	